£t Peter's Church
Hilton

STATEMEMNT OF RECEIFTS AND PAYMENTS [as at 3112 2022)

RECEIFTS
Planned Gift A
Tax Refund
Onea-off Gift Aid
Cash collections
Donations
Fund-raizing
Crocesan Fees
PCC Fees
Filling Stations
Grants

Bank interest
Qiher

Total

PAYMENTS

Charlties & Mizsion
Mission costs

Farish Zhare

Expenses of Incumbent
Parsonage House
Expanses of assistant siaf
Heat and Hght

Insurance

Claaning

Church mainienance
Upkeaep of church services
Upkeep of churchyard {grass cutbing)
Churchyard maimtenance
Faes o Diocese

Filling Stations

Church Admdnistration
el expensas

Total

2z
totals
2,770,850
1,745.03
193.00
1,155,080
TEn.G2
3.706.44
4300
1.548.00
0.00
.00
101.02
Q00
13,581.33

totals
374,20
Q.00
T.320.00
45 80
35 87
3010
1744 30
TOG .40
Lo
oo
0.00
1,100.00
0.0
543,00
(.00
159,38
“a3.52
12,545,085
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ez
restriciad
0,00
£.00
.00
ATd.20
0.00
0.0
Ed3.00
Q.00
000
Q.00
.00
.00
a17.20

restricted
374,20
000
0.040
0,040
0.00
Q.00
0,00
0.00
Q.00
.00
Q.00
Q.00
300
543,00
0,00
.00
.00
ai7.20

2082
unrestrictad
3,770,850
1,743,943
103040
THL.60
Ta0.52
3,708.48
000
1.548.00
0,00

.00
101.02
Qi,00

12 664.13

Lnrestricted
Q.00

Q.00
T.320.00
45,88

35 B7
19,10
1,744 30
TOG. 40
0.00

.00

0,00
1,100.00
(n00

(.00

0,00
160,38
ART 52
11,628.65



St. Peter's Church
Hilton

ASSET RECONCILIATION
CPENING BALANCES (31,12 2021)

Curren Accawn B,458 06

Add cash not banked 391 B0

Less paymenis no cliearad 16217

Church Board of Finance (deposii a'g) 7T.680.80 £14,368.29

ADD receipts 13.681.23

LESS paymants 124G BR £1.035.48
£15.404.77

CLOSIMNG BALAMCES

Current Account [as al 30/12/22) 711429

Acd cash not banked 684,00

Less paymeants nol cleared 176,44 762185

Church Board of Financea 7, 781,92

Tolal Assels E15,403,77

I have examined the Receipts and Paymants Accounis for the year 31st December 2022 and in my
opinion the aceount has been properly prepared from the books and the records of the Pasochial Church
Cauncil of 5t, Peters Church, Hilten and found to be In accordance tharewith.
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HILTON PCC ACCOUNTS 20K

- The accounts have again been maintained in excellent order with Trevor's usual
diligence throughout the year and the final year end accounts show an accurate
indication of the financial position of the PCC.

. With income at £13581 { 12714 ) exceeding expenditure of £12546 (10993 ) by
£1035, there has been a welcome and corresponding increase in cash reserves for the
third consecutive year. Cash assets now stand at £15404 and have increased from a
low of £11617 at the end of 2019.

- With church activities returning to something like normal in 2022 after the Covid.
crisis, there has been an increase in cash collections and PCC fees and fund raising,
whilst not as spectacular as in 2021, represents a strong effort.

_ It remains to be scen whether the enforced closure of the church in the first three
months of the coming year will impact on giving and on other lines of income.

- Of immediate concern is the escalating cost of heating and lighting although the
practical and probably neccssary decision to close the church will undoubtedly help to
mitigate its effect. Al this time the forecast for tarifT increases appears to be a hitle
less gloomy but there is still the likelihood of increases in April and it is assumed that
high fuel prices will continue for some fime o come {maybe vears) and somehow this
needs to be budgeted for.

- Other expenditure lines continue to appear generally well controlled with the
exception of the upkeep of the churchyard (mainly grass cutting) where the cost has
escalated to £1100 from a norm of £600/£700. Unless there were special
circumstances in 2022 and as a not insignificant sum, maybe this needs to be
addressed.

- With still very fragile reserves, which may again be under threal in 2023 as above,
any suggested increase in Parish Share should be resisted.

- Generally, 2022 has heen another unusual and challenging year for the church but
it has survived financially for another year as it has for the last ten ycars or 50 despite
a weak cash position. Whilst it is difficult to continually reduce expenditure, the need
to improve income ( if at all possible ) remains paramount as is obvious and as has
been stated in several previous comments,

Brian Jones
Aunditor



